	1) 5	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) O P E BEC 09-03-	-1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔		
To the Honorable commissionar Pate. 10080	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Buhler AG	Name: Waeschle Maschinenfabrik GmbH	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:Niederbieger Strasse 9	
☑ Corporation-State	City:Weingarten State: ZIP:D-88250	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🕉 No	Country: Germany Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 8-35-98	☐ Association☐ General Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited PartnershipGermany	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: **Designation must be a constate document from position must be a constate document from position must be a constate document from position.	
Execution Date: April 29, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X□ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	Appendix A	
Additional numbers at	l tached? X҈I Yes □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Aaron B. Retzer	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Epstein, Edell & Retzer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00	
Internal Address:	፟ Enclosed Check No. 1940	
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
D		
Street Address: 1901 Research Blvd.,	Deposit account number:	
Suite 400	(
City: Rockville State: MD ZIP: 20850	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Aaron B. Retzer 8/24 8/24		
Name of Person Signing Signature 10 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

APPENDIX A

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
1,217,330	FLUIDSTAT	11/23/82
1,217,331	TAKT-SCHUB (stylized)	11/23/82
1,309,706	FLUID-SCHUB	12/18/84
2,104,909	CONTICON (stylized)	10/14/97
2,115,415	WAYCON (stylized)	11/25/97
2,115,414	SLIDECON (stylized)	11/25/97
2,108,520	PURICON (stylized)	10/28/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0624

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the TRADEMARK registration of

Waeschle Maschinenfabrik GmbH

Registration No. 2,104,909

Registration Date: October 14, 1997

Mark: CON INCON (stylized)

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

EPSTEIN, EDELL & RETZER, having a mailing address of 1901 Research Boulevard, Suite 400, Rickville, Maryland 20850, Telephone No. (301)424-3640, is hereby designated as registrant's domestic representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the registration. Hay be served.

WAESCHLE MASCHINENFABRIK GMBH

15.05.1998

Date

Manfred Wolf

Managing Director

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bühler AG (hereinaster "Bühler"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Switzerland and located at Bahnhofstrasse, CH-9240 Uzwil, Switzerland, has adopted and is using the marks listed in Appendix A, which registered on the dates listed on Appendix A. and were assigned the Registration Numbers listed on Appendix A, and has acquired goodwill in connection with such uses; and

WHEREAS, Waeschle Maschinenfabrik GmbH (hereinafter "Waeschle"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and located at Niederbieger Strasse 9, I1-83250 Weingarton, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring all rights. title, goodwill and interest in and to the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dellars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. said Bühler does hereby assign unto said Waeschle, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks,

This assignment is effective as of this 29 day of April

Officer: Dr.W.Weiss

Dr.J.Frommhold Prokurist Prokurist

Leader of Patentdepartment